

GAHC010003992026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/364/2026

ANOWAR HUSSAIN
SON OF LATE MANAR ALI, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- PANIGAON, P.O.
PANIGAON, P.S. BELSOR, DISTRICT- NALBARI, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI- 6.

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
P.W.D. (ROADS)
ASSAM
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-3.

3:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
P.W.R.D.

NALBARI DISTRICT TERRITORIAL ROAD DIVISION
NALBARI
ASSAM

4:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
NALBARI
P.O. AND DIST. NALBARI
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R ALI, MR H A AHMED,MR. MUSTAFA HUSSAIN,N
PERVIN

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, PWD

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

ORDER

Date : 17.03.2026

On the prayer of learned counsel for the parties, Registry to list this matter again on 07.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant